State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

NAB 1527.44220.5	ation and Corrective	e Action		
ame of Company Devon Energy Production U137 ddress 6488 Seven Rivers Hwy Artesia, NM 88220 acility Name Cotton Draw Unit 89	OPERATOR Contact Garry Michae Telephone No. 575-513 Facility Type SWD	1	ial Report 🔲 Final Repor	
urface Owner Federal Mineral O	Jwner Federal	Federal API No. 30-015-31381		
LOCA	TION OF RELEASE			
Jnit LetterSectionTownshipRangeFeet from theO325S31E250'	North/South Line FSL 1980'	the East/West Line FEL	County Eddy	
Latitude: 32.1528893	Longitude: -10 URE OF RELEASE	3.7636414		
ype of Release Spill Volume of Release 35bbl		25bbl		
Source of Release 4" high pressure hose Date and Hour of Occu August 6, 2015 5:04 PM			d Hour of Discovery 6, 2015 5:04 PM	
Vas Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom?	<u>}</u>		
y Whom? ubert Perry, Production Foreman	Date and Hour Jim Amos, August 6, 20 Mike Bratcher, August		ARTESIA DISTRICT AUG 1 1 2015	
/as a Watercourse Reached? □ Yes ⊠ No	If YES, Volume Impac N/A		RECEIVED	
a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* /A				
escribe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* n August 6, 2015 5:04 at the Cotton Draw Unit 89 Truck Driver f ressure 4" hose blew apart releasing 35bbls onto location. The w arted recovering the released produced water immediately.	for Black River Trucking was loa ell was immediately shut in and t	ding produced water w he next truck in line w	hen the connecting high ras Standard Trucking so they	
escribe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* he affected area was approximately 80' x 120' x 50' all contained nd environmental company will be contacted to determine the ext		d water recovered. Th	e broken hose will be repaired.	
hereby certify that the information given above is true and comple gulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain re- iblic health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 repor- ould their operations have failed to adequately investigate and re- the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 re- deral, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	lease notifications and perform or t by the NMOCD marked as "Fin mediate contamination that pose	prrective actions for re al Report" does not re a threat to ground wate	leases which may endanger lieve the operator of liability er, surface water, human health	
gnature: Sheila Fisher	<u>OIL Co</u>	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION		
Printed Name: Sheila Fisher Approved by Environmental Specialist:		ra		
tle: Field Admin Support	Approval Date:	15 Expiration	Date: NA	
mail Address: Sheila.Fisher@dvn.com	Conditions of Approval: Remediation per O.C.	D. Rules & Guide	lines tached	
ate: 8/11/15 Phone: 575.748.1829	SUBMIT REMEDIATIO	IN FRUEUSAL IN		

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:	Fisher, Sheila <sheila.fisher@dvn.com></sheila.fisher@dvn.com>
Sent:	Tuesday, August 11, 2015 4:11 PM
То:	Jim Amos (jamos@blm.gov); Shelly Tucker (stucker@blm.gov); Patterson, Heather,
	EMNRD; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Cc:	Farley, Sandy; Nettles, Matt; Michael, Garry; Fulks, Brett
Subject:	Cotton Draw Unit 89_35bbls produced water release_8.6.15
Attachments:	Cotton Draw Unit 89_C-141_35bbl produced water release_8.6.15.doc; Cotton Draw Unit
	89_GIS Image_35bbl produced water release_8.6.15.Word.docx; Cotton Draw Unit 89_
	35bbl produced water release_photo 1 of 5_8.6.15.jpg; Cotton Draw Unit 89_35bbl
	produced water release_photo 2 of 5_8.6.15.jpg; Cotton Draw Unit 89_35bbl produced
	water release_photo 3 of 5_8.6.15.jpg; Cotton Draw Unit 89_35bbl produced water
	release_photo 4 of 5_8.6.15.jpg

Good Afternoon,

Attached please find the Initial C-141, GIS Image and photos for the 35bbl produced water release at the Cotton Draw Unit 89.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

Sheila Fisher Field Admin Support Production A-Schedule

Devon Energy Corporation PO Box 250 Artesia, NM 88211 575 748 1829 Direct



Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.